FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

00084

W.B. FORM No. 27

Firet i	oformation of a pagaizable asime reported under postion 154 Cr. D.C. at D.C.
	nformation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S. Dist. Βαρκυγα Sub-Divn. Sadαν P.S. Saltora Year 2017 FIR No Date 10/10/17
1.	(i) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections Sections
2	
	(iii) Act Sections Other Acts & Sections 135(i) (b) Electricity Act-200
3.	(a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 334 Time 12:15 hy between 13:15 hys (b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Date 09/10/17 Time 13:16 hys
	(c) Information Received Date 10/10/17 Time 10:15 hy
	G.D. No. at the Police Station :
4.	Type of information: Written / gral + y Ped
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APProx. 10 km north from PS
	(a) Address At Shirpura Village under Saltora PS Dist-Bankura
	J.L. NO 20 G.P. No- (1 (Bamuntore)
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District Does not ause
6.	Complaint / Information :
	(a) Name Biswadeb Biswa
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name Dr. Buddhadeb Biswax
	(c) Date / Year of Birth noted
	(d) Nationality 9 ndian
	(e) Address A-E-(E) & Station Manager Saltera C-CC WBSEDCL
7.	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. 'Aswin' Thakur sp not noted.
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
8.	Dist- Βαρκυπα Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
-	,
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :
0.	O single core PVC cable approx 15 feet
4.0	Table of December and December 11 and 12 and
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
11.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
12.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) one original written complaint which is
	treated as FIR is enclosed here with
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135 (i)(b) Electricity Act-2003
	and Electricity (Amendment) Act 2007
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed ASI Bismajit Banetice
	to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S on point of jurisdiction, FIR read over to the complaint / informant.
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	general de la composition della composition dell
	Signature of the officer-in-Pharge, Police Station with
	Name: Pranabesh Mahato
	Signature / Thumb Impression of Rank:
	Disy - Bankura



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Memo No: - SAL/CCC/1036

Dt.: 09.10.2017

Office Of The Station Manager Saltora C.C.C. Saltora Bankura W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

To, The Officer In Charge Saltora P.S. Saltora, Bankura

Sub: - FIR against Sri Aswini Thakur at Vill: Shirpura, P.O.: Tiluri, P.S.: Saltora, Dist.: Bankura due to theft of electricity of W.B.S.E.D.C.L. on dated 09.10.2017 at about 01:15 PM under Saltora CCC.

Respected Sir,

I, Sri Biswadeb Biswas, S/o - Dr. Buddhadeb Biswas, A.E.(E.) & Station Manager saltora C.C.C., W.B.S.E.D.C.L. being empowered by the Electricity Act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act 2007 do hereby lodge complain against Sri Aswini Thakur at Vill: Shirpura , P.O.: Tiluri, P.S.: Saltora, Dist.: Bankura for theft of electricity u/s-135(i)(b) of the Electricity Act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act 2007 as stated here under :-

On 09.10.2017 in between 01:15 PM and 01:40 PM myself along with 1) Srideb Saha, SAE(E), Saltora C.C.C. WBSEDCL, 2) Debabrata Ganguly, Technical Staff (outsourced), Saltora C.C.C., 3) Partha Pratim Mukherjee, Spot Bill Supervisor, Saltora C.C.C., and our staffs of L.T. Mobile van, Saltora CCC inspected the domestic premises of Sri Aswini Thakur at Vill: Shirpura, P.O.: Tiluri, P.S.: Saltora, Dist.: Bankura and found that he (Sri Aswini Thakur) was using electricity unauthorized & dishonestly by bypassing the energy meter circuit having meter no.: $\mathbf{G107416}$ against consumer ID: 232042733, as a result WBSEDCL losses revenue.

Thus it is evident that said Sri Aswini Thakur at Vill: Shirpura, P.O.: Tiluri, P.S.: Saltora, Dist.: Bankura, has committed theft of electricity and liable for prosecution u/s- 135(i)(b) of the Electricity Act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act 2007.

Then we disconnected the unauthorized connection & seized making seizure list & inspection report, at the time of seizure & making inspection report accused Sri Aswini Thakur was not present there. We assessed the load which comes to 1.18 KVA (except plug points).

So, you are requested to please treated this complain as FIR & take necessary investigation of this case.

Officer-in-Charge

Saltora P. S.

Dist.-Bankura

Yours faithfully, Received on 10/10/17 at 10.15 has and started Saltora PS case no-66/17 d+ 10/10/17 UIS 135(1) (b) Electricity Act-2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act - 2007. -Pertito

(B. BISWAS)

A.E. & Station Manager Saltora C.C.C., W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

> Station Manager Costomer Care Centre Saltora WBSEDCL

Enclosure:

- 1) Copy of inspection report in original.
- 2) Copy of seizure list in original.
- 3) Seized items duly labled.